ATC 100 B Series
Porcelain Superchip®
Multilayer Capacitors
• Case B Size • Capacitance Range
(.110" x .110") 0.1 pF to 1000 pF
• High Q • Ultra-Stable Performance
• Low ESR/ESL • High Self-Resonance
• Low Noise • Established Reliability (QPL)

J, K,
M
ATC PART NUMBER CODE
ATC100 B 91 0 J W 500 X B
Series
Case Size
Capacitance Code:
First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits
of capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerance
Termination Code
Laser Marking
WVDC
Packaging
T - Tape and Reel (7" Reel)
Available on non-leaded parts.
TV - Vertical Orientation of Product,
Tape and Reel
B - Bulk Packaging
(packed in plastic bags)
C - ATC Cap-Pac® (Waffle-pack)
I - Special Packaging. Consult Factory
American Technical Ceramics • One Norden Lane, Huntington Station, N.Y. 11746-2142
phone: 631-622-4700 • fax: 631-622-4748 • e-mail: sales@atceramics.com • http://www.atceramics.com
The above part number refers to a 100 B Series (case size B) 91 pF capacitor,
J tolerance (±5%), 500 WVDC, with W termination (solder plate), laser marking and bulk packaging.
2 of 8
For additional information and catalogs contact your ATC
representative or call direct at (631) 622-4700.
Consult factory for additional performance data.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the
“ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e.,
part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in
specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
American Technical Ceramics • One Norden Lane, Huntington Station, N.Y. 11746-2142
phone: 631-622-4700 • fax: 631-622-4748 • e-mail: sales@atceramics.com • http://www.atceramics.com 3
Additional lead styles available: Narrow Microstrip (NM), Narrow Axial Ribbon (NA) and Vertical Narrow Microstrip (H).
Other lead lengths are available; consult factory. All leads are high purity silver and are attached with high temperature solder.
All 100 B Capacitors are available laser marked with ATC's identification, capacitance code and tolerance.
Tape and Reel packaging is available.
For a complete military catalog, request American Technical Ceramics document ATC 001-818.
* Replaces C Termination
3 of 8
ATC 100 B Capacitors: Mechanical Configurations
ATC
SERIES
& CASE
SIZE
ATC
TERM.
CODE
MIL-C-
55681
CASE SIZE
& TYPE
OUTLINES
W/T IS A
TERMINATION SURFACE
BODY DIMENSIONS
Inches (mm)
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
THICKNESS
(T)
OVERLAP
(Y) MATERIALS
LEAD AND TERMINATION
DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS